Eisenhower State Office Building
700 SW Harrison, Suite 500
Topeka, KS 66603

?SY“A ER,ASI,

Racing and Gaming Commission

Phone: (785) 296-5800
Fax: (785) 296-0900

krgc@krgc.ks.gov
krgc.ks.gov

Don Brownlee, Executive Director

Electronic gaming machines

Table games

Other #

Total Lottery Gaming Facility
Revenue

State Share 22%

Local Share 3%

Problem Gambling Share 2%

Casino Share 73%

*Unaudited-as reported by the Kansas Lottery Central Computer system.

BOOT HILL CASINO & RESORT

Lottery Gaming Facility Revenue-Unaudited*

November November
2018 2017

2,834,572.00 2,785,284.87
445,785.14

408,957.99

10.93 7.98

Fiscal YTD
2019

14,798,870.72

2,159,510.94

2,339.50

Jeff Colyer, Governor

Fiscal YTD
2018

14,246,672.36

1,959,952.27

3,758.89

3,280,368.07 3,194,250.84

16,960,721.16

16,210,383.52

721,680.98 702,735.18
98,411.04 95,827.53
65,607.36 63,885.02

2,394,668.69 2,331,803.11

#Other sweeps, principally lost and found funds.

3,731,358.66

508,821.63

339,214.42

12,381,326.45

3,566,284.37

486,311.51

324,207.67

11,833,579.97



?SY“A ER,ASI,

Eisenhower State Office Building
700 SW Harrison, Suite 500
Topeka, KS 66603

Racing and Gaming Commission

Phone: (785) 296-5800
Fax: (785) 296-0900
krgc@krgc.ks.gov
krgc.ks.gov

Don Brownlee, Executive Director

Electronic gaming machines

Table games

Other #

Total Lottery Gaming Facility
Revenue

State Share 22% (Tier 1)**

State Share 2% marginal (Tier 2)**

Local Share 3%

Problem Gambling Share 2%

Casino Share 73%

*Unaudited-as reported by the Kansas Lottery Central Computer system.

November
2018

12,454,628.39

1,867,407.06

32.56

KANSAS STAR CASINO & RESORT

November
2017

12,544,498.39

2,120,652.10

148.03

Lottery Gaming Facility Revenue-Unaudited*

Fiscal YTD
2019

63,174,746.70

10,403,473.49

6,224.38

Jeff Colyer, Governor

Fiscal YTD
2018

62,757,700.89

10,580,650.02

7,481.92

14,322,068.01

14,665,298.52

73,584,444.57

73,345,832.83

3,150,854.96

429,662.04

286,441.36

10,455,109.65

#Other sweeps, principally lost and found funds.

3,226,365.67

439,958.96

293,305.97

10,705,667.92

16,188,577.81

2,207,533.34

1,471,688.89

53,716,644.54

16,136,083.22

2,200,374.98

1,466,916.66

53,542,457.97



Eisenhower State Office Building
700 SW Harrison, Suite 500
Topeka, KS 66603

?SY“A ER,ASI,

Phone: (785) 296-5800
Fax: (785) 296-0900
krgc@krgc.ks.gov

Racing and Gaming Commission krgc.ks.gov

Don Brownlee, Executive Director

Electronic gaming machines

Table games

Other #

Total Lottery Gaming Facility
Revenue

State Share 22%

Local Share 3%

Problem Gambling Share 2%

Casino Share 73%

*Unaudited-as reported by the Kansas Lottery Central Computer system.

Jeff Colyer, Governor

HOLLYWOOD CASINO & RESORT

Lottery Gaming Facility Revenue-Unaudited*

November
2018

10,322,156.85

1,472,385.32

42.42

November
2017

10,545,215.09

1,474,297.60

147.00

Fiscal YTD
2019

54,220,729.32

7,074,950.03

8,279.35

Fiscal YTD
2018

52,921,580.80

7,309,242.52

12,038.36

11,794,584.59

12,019,659.69

61,303,958.70

60,242,861.68

2,594,808.61

353,837.54

235,891.69

8,610,046.75

#Other sweeps, principally lost and found funds.

2,644,325.13

360,589.79

240,393.19

8,774,351.57

13,486,870.91

1,839,118.76

1,226,079.17

44,751,889.85

13,253,429.57

1,807,285.85

1,204,857.23

43,977,289.03



Eisenhower State Office Building
700 SW Harrison, Suite 500
Topeka, KS 66603

?SY“A ER,ASI,

Phone: (785) 296-5800
Fax: (785) 296-0900
krgc@krgc.ks.gov

Racing and Gaming Commission krgc.ks.gov

Don Brownlee, Executive Director

Electronic gaming machines

Table games

Other #

Total Lottery Gaming Facility
Revenue

State Share 22%

Local Share 3%

Problem Gambling Share 2%

Casino Share 73%

*Unaudited-as reported by the Kansas Lottery Central Computer system.

Jeff Colyer, Governor

KANSAS CROSSING CASINO & RESORT

Lottery Gaming Facility Revenue-Unaudited*

November
2018

2,293,401.87

November
2017

2,124,996.17

Fiscal YTD
2019

12,357,934.97

Fiscal YTD
2018

10,622,502.31

243,393.50 278,752.50 1,179,497.50 1,283,245.00
12.06 9.88 2,781.34 488.70
2,536,807.43 2,403,758.55 13,540,213.81 11,906,236.01

558,097.63

76,104.22

50,736.15

1,851,869.42

#Other sweeps, principally lost and found funds.

528,826.88

72,112.76

48,075.17

1,754,743.74

2,978,847.04

406,206.41

270,804.28

9,884,356.08

2,619,371.92

357,187.08

238,124.72

8,691,552.29
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