

BOOT HILL CASINO & RESORT

Lottery Gaming Facility Revenue-Unaudited*

	November 2018	November 2017	Fiscal YTD 2019	Fiscal YTD 2018
Electronic gaming machines	2,834,572.00	2,785,284.87	14,798,870.72	14,246,672.36
Table games	445,785.14	408,957.99	2,159,510.94	1,959,952.27
Other #	10.93	7.98	2,339.50	3,758.89
Total Lottery Gaming Facility Revenue	<u>3,280,368.07</u>	<u>3,194,250.84</u>	<u>16,960,721.16</u>	<u>16,210,383.52</u>
State Share 22%	721,680.98	702,735.18	3,731,358.66	3,566,284.37
Local Share 3%	98,411.04	95,827.53	508,821.63	486,311.51
Problem Gambling Share 2%	65,607.36	63,885.02	339,214.42	324,207.67
Casino Share 73%	2,394,668.69	2,331,803.11	12,381,326.45	11,833,579.97

***Unaudited-as reported by the Kansas Lottery Central Computer system.**

#Other sweeps, principally lost and found funds.

KANSAS STAR CASINO & RESORT

Lottery Gaming Facility Revenue-Unaudited*

	November 2018	November 2017	Fiscal YTD 2019	Fiscal YTD 2018
Electronic gaming machines	12,454,628.39	12,544,498.39	63,174,746.70	62,757,700.89
Table games	1,867,407.06	2,120,652.10	10,403,473.49	10,580,650.02
Other #	32.56	148.03	6,224.38	7,481.92
Total Lottery Gaming Facility Revenue	<u>14,322,068.01</u>	<u>14,665,298.52</u>	<u>73,584,444.57</u>	<u>73,345,832.83</u>
State Share 22% (Tier 1)**	3,150,854.96	3,226,365.67	16,188,577.81	16,136,083.22
State Share 2% marginal (Tier 2)**	-	-	-	-
Local Share 3%	429,662.04	439,958.96	2,207,533.34	2,200,374.98
Problem Gambling Share 2%	286,441.36	293,305.97	1,471,688.89	1,466,916.66
Casino Share 73%	10,455,109.65	10,705,667.92	53,716,644.54	53,542,457.97

*Unaudited-as reported by the Kansas Lottery Central Computer system.

#Other sweeps, principally lost and found funds.

HOLLYWOOD CASINO & RESORT

Lottery Gaming Facility Revenue-Unaudited*

	November 2018	November 2017	Fiscal YTD 2019	Fiscal YTD 2018
Electronic gaming machines	10,322,156.85	10,545,215.09	54,220,729.32	52,921,580.80
Table games	1,472,385.32	1,474,297.60	7,074,950.03	7,309,242.52
Other #	42.42	147.00	8,279.35	12,038.36
Total Lottery Gaming Facility Revenue	<u>11,794,584.59</u>	<u>12,019,659.69</u>	<u>61,303,958.70</u>	<u>60,242,861.68</u>
State Share 22%	2,594,808.61	2,644,325.13	13,486,870.91	13,253,429.57
Local Share 3%	353,837.54	360,589.79	1,839,118.76	1,807,285.85
Problem Gambling Share 2%	235,891.69	240,393.19	1,226,079.17	1,204,857.23
Casino Share 73%	8,610,046.75	8,774,351.57	44,751,889.85	43,977,289.03

***Unaudited-as reported by the Kansas Lottery Central Computer system.**

#Other sweeps, principally lost and found funds.

KANSAS CROSSING CASINO & RESORT

Lottery Gaming Facility Revenue-Unaudited*

	November 2018	November 2017	Fiscal YTD 2019	Fiscal YTD 2018
Electronic gaming machines	2,293,401.87	2,124,996.17	12,357,934.97	10,622,502.31
Table games	243,393.50	278,752.50	1,179,497.50	1,283,245.00
Other #	12.06	9.88	2,781.34	488.70
Total Lottery Gaming Facility Revenue	<u>2,536,807.43</u>	<u>2,403,758.55</u>	<u>13,540,213.81</u>	<u>11,906,236.01</u>
State Share 22%	558,097.63	528,826.88	2,978,847.04	2,619,371.92
Local Share 3%	76,104.22	72,112.76	406,206.41	357,187.08
Problem Gambling Share 2%	50,736.15	48,075.17	270,804.28	238,124.72
Casino Share 73%	1,851,869.42	1,754,743.74	9,884,356.08	8,691,552.29

***Unaudited-as reported by the Kansas Lottery Central Computer system.**

#Other sweeps, principally lost and found funds.